UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

HAROLD WEISBERG and
JAMES H. LESAR,

Plaintiffs,

V. Civil Action No. 86-1547

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,

Defendant.

~ e e N e P o N S S

DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

Defendant respectfully moves the Court to grant summary judgment
in its favor on the ground that there is no genuine issue as to
any material fact and defendant is entitled to judgment as a matter
of law. 1In support of this motion, defendant files the Declaration
of Angus B. Llewellyn, Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation, a Statement Of Material Facts As To Which There is No Genuine

Issue, and a Memorandum Of Points And Authorities. A proposed order

is also submitted herewith.

Respectfully submitted,
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JOSEPH E. DIGENOVA, D.C. Bar #073320
United States Attorney =3
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ROYCE C. LAMBERTH, D.C. Bar #189761
Assistant United States Attorney
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NATHAN DODELL, D.C. Bar #131920
Assistant United States Attorney
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 5

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Motion for Summary

Judgment, Declaration of Angus B. Llewellyn, Statement of Méteral

Facts, Memorandum of Pointsvand Authorities and proposed order was

mailed to James H. Lesar, Esquire, 918 F Street, N.W., Suite 509,

Washington, D.C. 20004 this 20th day of October, 1986.

NATHAN DODELL :
Assistant United States Attorney y

United States Attorney's %ffice
Civil Division !
Judiciary Center Buildinggr 4th FL.
555 4th Street, N.W. e
Washington, - D.C. 20001
272-9202 X
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT i
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

HAROLD WEISBERG and
JAMES H. LESAR,

Plaintiffs,

Ve Civil Action No. 86-1547
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,

Defendant.

" e Nt N N S

STATEMENT OF MATERIAL FACTS AS TO i
WHICH THERE IS NO GENUINE ISSUE

1. By letter dated May 22, 1980, plaintiff Weisberg requested

twelve items or categories pertaining to the processing and release

of the Federal Bureau of Investigation's (FBI) Kennedy assas-

sination files. Exhibit A to Llewellyn declaration. §

2. The FBI, by letter dated July 1, 1980, adviséd Mr. Weisberg g

that a previously granted fee waiver did not extend to his May
22, 1980 request among others. Exhibit B to Llewellyn declagation.

7' 3. By letter dated July 29, 1980, Mr. Weisberg lim%ted the

scope of his request to item number seven only of his May}éz, 1980
2

request, and also limited the scope of item number seven.'ﬁxhibit

C to Llewellyn declaration. Mr. Weisberg's letter of May 22, 1980

stated, in pertinent part:

Beginning in 12/77 the FBI made what it
referred to as general release of records
pertaining to the assassination of President
Kennedy and its investigation. This request :
pertains to those releases and is for all :
records pertaining to them, to 3

* * * E

7) Conditions and restrictions, access
and distribution of what was disclosed,
including duplicate copies, if any, and
where, when and how deposited.



I,

Mr. Weisberg's letter of July 29, 1980 stated: "Without regard
to the other information requested in Item 7, I here request tha;
copies of all records pertaining to the duplicate public deposits}
if any, and where, when and how they were made, aside from the
FBI's public reading room, be provided%"

4. By letter dated August 6, 1980, plaintiff Lesar appealed
the "de facto denial" of Mr. Weisberg's request of May 22, 1980.
Exhibit D to Llewellyn declaration. Mr. Lesar's letter does not
make reference to Mr. Weisberg's lettef of July 29, 1980, limiting
the request of May 22, 1980, in response to the FBI's letter of
July 1, 1980.

5. By letter dated August 25, 1980, the FBI acknowledged Mr.
Weisberg's letter of July 29, 1980. Exhibit E to Llewellyn declara-
tion.

6. Plaintiff Weisberg, by letter dated August 28, 1980,
alleged that the FBI was "stonewalling" hié request. E§hibit F
to Llewellyn declaration. g

7. The request contained in item 7 of Mr. Weisberg'séﬁay 22,

2

1980 letter as limited by the July 29, 1980 letter is very $imilar

" to request number two of Plaintiff's Request for Production of

Documents in G. Robert Blakey v. Department of Justice and Federal

Bureau of Investigation, Civil Action Number 81-2174.1/ Iﬁ Blakey,

plaintiff requested "all records relating to any plan or proposal

1/ In Blakey, this Court granted the government's motion for
summary judgment. 549 F. Supp. 362 (D.D.C. 1982), affirmed”in part
and vacated in part, 720 F.2d 215 (D.C. Cir. 1983 )(table).
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to place copies" of FBIHQ JFK assassination records in any library
or research facility, as does Mr. Weisberg. Plaintiff Lesar waéi
counsel for Mr. Blakey in that case.

8. ﬂAccess to the FBI Central Records System is afforded by
the general indices, arranged in alphabetical order, consisting
of index cards on various subject matters, including names of in-
dividuals. The FBI's indices are described in Mr. Llewellyn's
declaration, at paragraphs 6 and 7.

9. Upon receipt of the request for Production of Documents
in Blakey, a search of the General Indices was conducted. The only
reference located was the "main" file pertaining to the assas-
sination of President Kennedy as possibly containing responsive
records. Llewellyn declaration, paragraph 8.

10. It was then necessary to conduct a page by page review
of the pertinent time period of 1977 to 1978 of the Kennedy file.
As a result of this search, a letter from the Library of gongress
to the FBI dated December 6, 1977 was located. A copy éf this
letter is Exhibit G to the Llewellyn declaration. This ;vas the
only document located which was responsive to Mr. Blakey's réguest.
Llewellyn declaration, paragraph 9. v .

11. After receipt of the complaint in the inséant case, a page

by page search was again conducted of the Kennedy assassination

file. A search was also conducted of the file pertaining to

requests of plaintiff Weisberg since he was a requester for the

Kennedy files. This search did not locate any additional material

responsive to plaintiff's request. Llewellyn declaration, paragraph

10.

&
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12. The only other information which may be pertinent to
plaintiffs'. request was answered in response to interrogatory

number six in Blakey, supra. That answer provided information as

to certain requesters who were supplied JFK assassination records
sought by Pfofessor Blakey. A copy of the anéwers to interro-
gatories is E;hibit H to the Llewellyn declaration.

13. On September 21, 1986, another search was conducted of
the General Indices in an effort to locate responsive material.
No additional record could be located as a result of this search.

Respectfully submitted,

JOSEPH E. DIGENOVA, D.C. BAR #073320
United States Attorney

ROYCE C. LAMBERTH, D.C. BAR #189761
Assistant United States Attornfy

8

-

%

NATHAN DODELL, D.C. BAR #131920%
Assistant United States Attorney




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

HAROLD WEISBERG and
JAMES H. LESAR,

Plaintiffs,
v. Civil Action No. 86-1547

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,

Defendant.
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MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

This is an action under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA),
5 U.S.C. § 552. It arises out of a FOIA request dated May 22, 1980,
by plaintiff Weisberg,l/ as limited by his letter of July 29, 1980.2/
The request is for "copies of all records pertaining to the duplicate
public deposits [of JFK assassination files], if any, and where,
when and how they were made, aside from the FBI's public reading
room. "

The FBI has searched three times for resbonsive documen%s.

It did so first in response to a very similar request for pr§auction
e

of documents in G. Robert Blakey v. Department of Justice and: Federal

Bureau of Investigation, C.A. No. 81-2174. Llewellyn declarafion,

»

praragraph 5. The FBI conducted a page by page review of the.
pertinent time peripd of 1977 to 1978 of the Kennedy file. As a
result of that search, a letter from the Library of Congress to
the FBI dated December 6, 1977 was located. Exhibit G to the

Llewellyn declaration.

1/ Exhibit A to declaration of Angus B. Llewellyn, filed herewith.

2/ Exhibit C to Llewellyn declaration.
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The only other information which may be pertinent to plaintiffs!
request was provided in response to interrogatory number six in

Blakey. That answer provided information as to certain requesters
Blakey

who were supplied JFK assassination records sought by Professor

Blakgy. A copy of the answers to interrogatories is Exhibit H to
the Llewellyn declaration.

After receipt of the complaint in the instant case, a page
by page search was again conducted of the Kennedy assassination
file. A search was also conducted of the file pertaining to requests
of plaintiff Weisberg since he was a requester for the Kennedy files.-
This search did not locate any additional material responsive to
plaintiffs' request. Llewellyn declaration, paragraph 10.

On September 21, 1986, another search was conducted of the
General Indices in an effort to locate responsive material. No

additional record could be located as a result of this search.

Llewellyn declaration, paragraph 12. . %
DISCUSSION é;

In Weisberg v. U.S. Department of Justice, 745 F.2d 147%2 1485
(D.C. Cir. 1984), the Court held that an agency seeking to eé%ablish
that it had produced all responsive records could do so by filing _
a detailed and non-conclusory affidavit\iﬁdicating the extent to
which "it hal[d] coAducted a 'search reasonably calculated to uncover
all relevant documents.'" The Llewellyn declaration describes the
scope and method of the search that was made.

Thus, Mr. Llewellyn explains that, not only were the indices

searched, but also page by page searches were made of the Kennedy
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file for the pertinent time period of 1977 to 1978. As a result
of this search, a letter from the Library of Congress to the FBI
dated December 6, 1977 was located. A search was also conducted
of the file pertaining to requests of plaintiff Weisberg. Llewellyn
declaration, paragraphs 8-12.

The Llewellyn declaration clearly satisfies the Weisberg standard.
Accordingly, the defendant is entitled to judgment. In addition
to Weisberg, see Meeropol v. Meese, 790 F.2d 942, 952-953 (D.C.

Cir. 1986); Goland v. CIA, 607 F.2d 339, 352 (D.C. Cir. 1978),

cert. denied, 445 U.S. 927 (1980); Marks v. U.S., 578 F.2d 261,

263 (9th Cir. 1978).

CONCLUSION
For these reasons, it is respectfully submitted that summary
judgment should be granted in favor of defendant.

Respectfully submitted,

A T el

JOSEPH E. DIGENOVA, D.C.%.Bar #073320
United States Attorney :-

o
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ROYCE C. LAMBERTH, D.C. Bar 189761 -

Assistant United States torney
- / )
Qe Nl
NATHAN DODELL, D.C. Bar #131920
Assistant United States Attorney




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

HAROLD WEISBERG AND
JAMES H., LESAR, Civil Action Number
86-1547

Plaintiffs,
V.

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,

et N P N P N P P

Defendant.

DECLARATION OF ANGUS B. LLEWELLYN

I, Angus B. Llewellyn, make the following declaration:

(1) I am a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI), assigned in a supervisory capacity to the
Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) Section, Records
Management Division, FBI Headquarters (FBIHQ), Washington,
: 3
D, C. A

(2) Due to the nature of my official duties, Ié?m

familiar with the'procedures followed in processing Freedéﬁ‘of‘
Information Act (FOIA) requests received at FBIHQ; includiné
plaintiff Weisberg's instant request for documenis concerning
the release of the FBI's John F. Kennedy assassination files.
(3) The following are items of correspondence with

plaintiffs pertaining to this FOIA request:

O e
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(A) By letter dated May 22, 1980, plaintiff
Weisberg requested twelve items or categories pertaining to
the processing and release of the FBI's Kennedy assassination
files. (A copy of this letter is attached as Exhibit A.)

(B) FBIHQ letter to plaintiff Weisberg dated
July 1, 1980, advising that a previously granted fee waiver
did not extend to his May 22, 1980, request among others. (A
copy of this letter is attached as Exhibit B.)

(C) Plaintiff Weisberg's letter dated July 29,
1980, limiting the scope of his request to item number seven
only of his May 22, 1980, request, and also limiting the scope
of item number seven. (A copy of this letter is attached as
Exhibit C.)

(D) Plaintiff Lesar's letter to Quinlan J.
Shea, Jr., Department of Justice, dated August 6, 1980,
appealing the de facto denial of plaintiff Weisberg's rquest.
(A copy of this letter is attached as Exhibit D.) %:

(E) Letter from FBIHQ to plaintiff Weisbergg
dated August 25, 1980, acknowledging receipt of his July 2;§
1980, request. (A copy of this letter is attached as Exhibit E.)

(F) Letter from plaintiff Weisberg to the FBIU'
dated August 28, 1980, alleging the EBI was "stonewalling" his

request. (A copy of this letter is attached as Exhibit F.)
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(4) Based on the correspondence cited above and as
represented to the Court by defendant's counsel at the status
hearing on September 19, i§86, this declaration will deal only
with item number seven of plaintiff's request of May 22, 1980,
as limited by his letter of July 29, 1980.

(5) It should be noted that this request is very
similar to requestvnumber two of Plaintiff's Request for

Production of Documents in the case of G. Robert Blakey v.

Department of Justice and Federal Bureau of Investigation,

Civil Action Numbei 81-2174. In this case Mr. Blakey requested

"all records relating to any plan or proposal to place copies”
of FBIHQ JFK assassination records in any library or research
facility, as does Mr. Weisberg. Plaintiff Lesar was counsel
for Mr. Blakey in that case.

Explanation of the FBI's Central Records System
and General Indices:

(6) Access to the FBI Central Records System i%
afforded by the general indices, arranged in alphabeticayz?rder,
consisting of index cards on various subject matters, inéfgding
names of individuals. The decision to index is made by thé
investigative Agent and the supervising Agent, except for tge
names of éubject}s), suspéct(s) or victim(s) carried in the
case caption, which are automatically indexed. The Central

Records System contains administrative, applicant, personnel,

general and investigative files compiled for law enforcement




purposes. The records system consists of a numerical sequence
for classifying of files broken down according to subject matter;
The subject matter of a file may relate to an individual;
organization, company, publication, activity or foreign
intelligence matter. The index cards in the general indiées
fall into two categories: "main" index cards and "see" inéex
cards (i.e., cross referenées). A "main" index card carries

the name of an individual, organization, activity, etc., which
is the subject of a file contained in the records system., A
cross referenée card bears the name of an individuals,
organization, activity, etc., other than the main subject,

which name is incidentally referenced to a portion of a document
maintained in the system. Generally, cross references are

only a mention or reference to that individual or organization
contained in a document (or in a portion of a document) located
in the main file of another individual or organization. %

(7) Cross referencés may contain insufficient g:
background or other identifying information by which a péé}tive
identification can be made with a given name. In many insihnces,
receipt of specific ;aditional identifying information from-an
FOIPA requester can assist inﬁﬁaking a positive identification.
Futhermore, it should be noted that the FBI indexes neither

all names of individuals contacted or mentioned nor all

information received during an investigation:” Only names and




information considered pertinent, relevant and necessafy for
future retrieval in support of investigation are indexed.
Only that portion of a document pertaining to names or
information indexed is considered to be the cross reference.

{8) Upon receipt of the Request for Production of
Documents in the Blakey case, a search of the General Indices
was conducted. The only reference located was the "main" file
pertaining to the assassination of President Kennedy as’
possibly containing responsive records.

(9) It was then necessary to conduct a page by page
review of the pertinent time period of 1977 to 1978 of the
Kennedy file. As a result of this search, a letter from the
Library of Congress to the FBI dated December 6, 1977, was
located. (A copy of this letter is attached as Exhibit G.)
This was the only document located which was responsive to
Mr. Blakey's request.

(10) After recéipt of the complaint in the insgant
case, a page by page search was again conducted of the Keépedy
assassination file. A search was also conducted of the f%ie
pertaining to requests of plaintiff Weisberg since he was ;f
requester for the Kennedy files. This search did not locate
any additional material responsive to plaintiffs' request.

(11) fhe only other information which may be

pertinent to plaintiffs' request was answered as interrogatory
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number six in the Blakey case, supra. (A copy of the answers
to the interrogatories are attached as Exhibit H.)

(12) On September 21, 1986, another search was
conducted of the General Indices in an effort to locate

responsive material. No additional record could be locatéd as

a result of this search. (A copy of the search slip is attached

as Exhibit I.)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the

foregoing is true and correct. |

Executed this ;2@'13‘ day of October, 1986, E

(A oA o

Angus/B. Llewellyn
Special Agent

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D, C.
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br, David Flandsre 5/22/80
FOIPA Branch _

PEL _
Vash, D.Co 20535 PAlA request
Dear Mr, Flandsrs,
bﬁnn:uutz/'nmm—uvmunf-muoummnmc !
Tocords pmummumdrp.ummnuuwum
Thss request pertains to thoss relsases and §s for all records perteining to them, to
1) The decimion o make these releasss
2) !‘homfornld.uz*m Mdmndfornlduitihmitmm
3) Por including and excluking files that were dncluded and exoluded
4) For not dncluding any £4s1d office files, particularly the major files of the
0ffi0e of Origin
5) Matmof pertinent records and/or files, whetber dnoluded or excludsd and
of withholdings, in part or in toto, dncluding by referral, when referral
was made and when responded toi and of justifications of withholdings
6)Tmunlosunoftbnmmdiocloudmdﬁandthmm
not dieclosed
9) Conditions and restrictions, scoess snd distributicnol what was u.oclgbnd
4noluding duplicate cofies, if any, and where, wheo and hov a.pouu
8) Rffeots, including bensfite or liskdlities, to any part or function ct-ftho
Governmant, including litigation, angoing or anticipated, and FOIL requests
9) Casts of malding and not maling these disclosures
10)anommoto-hmdthwomawdhoduthhmmﬂ
11) The processing of the disclosures, including coples of all worksheets mot
yot provided to me, and apmroval or d4sapproval of higher or other asuthority
12) Rfforts, if any, to deterwine vhether what was withheld was public domain
:; had been disclosed by the FEI or other agencies, inocluding by olain to 0lassification
I¢ you have any qQuestions, please ask them, Sinocerely, Earold Velsderg

TR
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Mr. Barolé Weisberg
7627 01¢ Receiver Roal
Prederfek, Maryland 21701

Dear Mr. Weisbergs -

. On January 16, 1978, United States Distriet
Jufce Gerharé Cesell ordereé the Pelerel Eureav of Investis
gatior to make & copy of the materfals concerning the
asracsination of President John P, Eennely which were
scheluled® fer release on January 318, 1978, avalladie go

- you at mo eharge. By letter cated Marekr 31, 1978, teo
your attorney, Mz. Lesar, the Departrent of Justice alvised
you that geccrde ©f the Departnent of Justice compiled
pursuent to the fnvestigations of the assassinations of
Presiert John F. Kennecy ané Dr. Martin Luther King,

Jreo would be furnigheé to yov pursvant to your recuests
under the FPreedon of Infcrmatfon Act (FOIA) without charge.
Ac a gesult, @ consideradle volune of material froe our

Fealquarters and & nunber of our field offices has been §
furnished to yov at mo charge. g_
. Bovever, after the granting of this fee walver, g@

you have mace aclitional requests for msterfal wiich you
believe {8 relatel to the assassi{inations ané for which
fees shoulé also be walveé.

The fee valver granted by Juége Cesell was
specific as to scope n that ft particulaczly referred
to the materisle schefuled for releare er Janvary 18,
1978. The Department of Justice letter of March 31, 1978,
€18 not specifically a6lress to what extent the walver
would be appliceble. This letter, signelé by Mr. Quinlan 3,
Shea, Jr.p ©n Dehalf of Attorney General Civiletti, who
wvas then the Acting Deputy Attorney Gereral; described
the valver as being epplicedle to "recorls ©f the Depart-
- ment of Justice compilel pursuant to the investigations
of the assassinstions of Presicent Tennedy anf Dr., Xartin
Luther King, Jz.® It §8 our onderstanting €hat thLis
precige wvording was mot chosen for the specific purpose

FvuirlT /3
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Mr. Barold Welisberg

of Cecicing an {ssue as to the scope, since the guectiorn

of scope was not a matter under corsiceration at the time.

It ie clear that a reasonable limit may be place’® on the
vaiver granted after material contained iIn the recorée

of cur malin case files of the Kennely and King acsaszi{natiors
has been processed pursuant to the POIA,

After a thorough consideratior of this matter
it has been determined to 1limit the fee waiver to the
material vhich has already been sent to you, ané the
folloving specific ftemss . '

(1) The Dallar Pield Office special {ncex
(3 XS5 §ndex) to the Kennely essassination
materfals;y :

(2) A cross-reference (to be prepared) of
previously released¢ Kew Orleans Kennely
aseasgination docurents to those from
Dallas and FBRI Readcuarters (PRIEQ);

(2) Documents frow the Dallas ané Kew Orle-ne
Kennecy assassination materfals which vou
vere advisel he# been previourly processoc
at PBIAQ, but which we are unakle to locate
in the materiels released from FBINQ;

(4) Documents concerning efther laseas!natiO&
vhich vere referred by the PBI to other
governnent agencies, whenever thorfe docuffents
are returned to the FBI for release. A

P

Fowever, customary €uplication an¢ search fees will be
assessed for all other materials regueste? by you such

es; but not lim{ted to, your Decerher 8, 1973, request

for FBI records furnishel to certain Congressional Comnittees
during their fnvest{gations of the King and Kennedy assassi-
nations, ané your May 22, 1980, request for documents
pertaining to the processing and release of Kennely
assassination records previously disclosed under the FOIA.

Among the factors consicered in reaching thir
Cetermination vere the amount of material alrealy providee

to you at no charge, the reletionship of the recorces recuemter

to the King an? Kennecdy sssassinations {nvect{oatieons,
and the thorough examination of both assassinstione whirt

T 2
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¥r. Harold Weisberg

vas recently conducteé for the public’s benefit at public
expense by the United States Congress. With regard to

the latter, for example, @ report vas published and male
available to the general public by the Wouse Select Comm{ttee
on Assassinations. This report released a great Ceal

of information from FBI f£iles which haé been reviewel

by the committee in its inquiry. Therefore, further

release of documents to you would not, in our opinion,

be of any measurable benefit to the public.

In viev of the above, and in conformance with
the requirements set forth §n Title 28, Code of PecCeral
Regulations, Section 16.9, processing of material responsive
to your pending requests, except as delineated above,
is being suspended- ontil you indicate those requaests or
parts of requests for which you are willing to pey customary
search ané@ duplication fees. %o assist you in your decisior,
ve are willing to provide you with cost estimates on any
materiale you éesignate, before you commit yourself to
pay the requirel fees anc tender any acvancec¢ Cepoait
wvhich may be necessary uncder the aforementioned sectien
of the Code of Federal Regulations.

If you so desire, you may apperl this decisicn

to terminate your fee waiver. Appeals shoulc be &irectec

in writing to the Aesociate Attorney General (Atterntion
Office of Privacy ané Information Appeals), United Statéc
Department of Justice, Washington, D, C. 20530, within §
thirty @ays from receipt of this letter. The envelope *-
ané the letter shoulé be clearly marked “Preecdom of !n'ﬁrre-
tion Appeal® or "Information Appeal.® 3

B8incerely yours,

PA7IZ Go d:::33
pDavid G. rlanders, Chief
Preedom of Information-

Privacy Acte Branch
Records Management Division




‘ A
Nir. David Flenders, chief 7/29/80
FOIP4 Brznch i
s o
Yashington, D.Co 20535 : BGZA Request g_g_f

Dear ire Flanders, } 0

In your 7/1/80 letter revoldrg the fee waiver that hel been granteC you specifically

dncluded my 5/22/80 requeste :
Tten 7 of that request asks for all recorcs pertaining to "Conditions ani réstrictions,

¥ access and distribution of whet was disclosed, includirz duplicate cbpies. if any, ani

where, when end how deposited.”

Here I further 1irdt what this Itenm requesis end, without prejudice to my righis
$0 recover duplication costsyagree to pay the duplication costse

The entire reguest pertains to the FZI's general releases pertairing to tic
asses-iretion of Pre-ident Kennedy. The quotel ites pertains to any duplicete, puplic )

deposits of eoples, if any.

Without regerd to the other information roguested in Itez= 7o I here reguest thct
copics of &ll records perteinirz to the dunlicate pudblic deposits, if any, end whioe,

when and how they were mede, eside fro= the FZI's public reacing roomy be provided,

*
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JAMES H. LESAR
ATTORNEY AT LAW
210V L STREET, N.W.. BUITE 802
WASHINGTON. B. €. 80037

TeLeenont (302) B823.9887

August 6, 1980

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT APPEAL

Mr. Quinlan J. Shea, Jr., Director
Office of Information and Privacy Appeals
Office of the Associate Attorney General
U.S. Department of Justice

washington, D.C. 20530

Re: May 22, 1980 FOIA request
of Mr. Harold Weisberg

Dear Mr. Shea:

As you will recall, on December 7, 1977 and January 18, 1978,
the Federal Bureau of Investigation released approximately 80,00C
pages of its Headquarters records on the assassination of Presi=
dent John F. Kennedy. By letter dated May 22, 1980, Mr. Harold
Weisberg made a reguest for all records pertaining to the decision
to release the FBI Headquarters records on President Kennedy's
assassination. (A copy of Mr. Weisberg's letter is attached.)

Although more than two months have passed since Mr. Weisberg
made his regquest, he has yet to receive a response. He hereby ap-
peals this de facto denial of his request.

It is obvious that there must be a substantial number of
documents that would be responsive to his request. The dedision
to release such a large volume of records on a subject as ﬁhportant
as the assassination of the President of the United States ‘must
necessarily have occasioned considerable discussion and surély was

not made without generating notes, correspondence, lists, iﬁyentories,

cost estimates, reports, and memoranda.

I note in this regard, that in his letter to Mr. Weisberg of
January 9, 1978, then FBI Director Clarence M. Kelley indicated
that the FBI was planning to place copies of the Kennedy Assassina-
tion release "in other research facilities, such as the Library of
Congress, in the near future.” (A copy of Mr. Kelley's letter is
attached.) In your letter to me of January 12, 1978, which was
submitted to the Court in connection with the litigation of Weis-
berg v. Bell, et al., Civil Action No. 77-2155, you stated that
Director Kelley had "made arrangements for [the Kennedy Assassina-
tion release) to be rade available at a number of different publ:c
lecations. . » «" (A copy of your January 12, 1978, letter is
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attached.)

Ttem 7 of Mr. Weisberg's request seeks materials pertaining
to where, when, and how the Kennedy Assassination records were
deposited. This is meant to include all records pertaining to
any suggestion, plan or arrangements for the deposit of the Ke:y
nedy Assassination release at "different public locations,” re-
gardless of whether actually carried out.

g on the FRI's recent
ets which the Depart-
because of Mr. Weis-

Because such records may have.a bearin
attempt to rescind the waiver of copying co
ment granted Mr. Weisberg in 1978, and also

berg's advanced
appeal expedited consideration.

rning the scope

Finally, if you have any guestions conce
please let me know.

or interpretation of Mr. Weisberg's request,

Sincerely yours,

oot

James H. lesar

S

age and ill health, I request that you grant this
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Nr, Baroldcagilherg
7627 014 Receiver Road
¥rederick, Maryland 21701

Dear Mr. Welisberg: ESIIE pomz

This 48 in response to your Preedom of Information
Act request Gated July 29, 1980, for material Telating to the

release of Socuments pertaining to the assassination of President
Kennedy.

Your request, along with requests from other individuals,
has been assigned to an employee who is familar with the
material pertaining to the assassination of President Kennedy.
These requests are being handled in chronological eorder based
on the date of receipt at FBI Readquarters. Your reques*
will be handled as expeditiously as possible.

’ Your patience and cooperation in this matter 4N
appreciated, : _ :

Sincerely yours, H
ht‘:—
Thompd{ HB. Bresson, Chief :

Freedom of Information- . '
Privacy Acts Branch ,
Records Management Division
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Mr, Thénss H, Bresson, Chief ' 8/28/80
FOIPA Branch

FEL

Va.ahi.'lg‘tOn. D-cu mBs

Dear Kr. Bresson,

Your letter of the 25 states what is not true, that it ®4{s 4r& yesponse to your
Freodon of Information dct request dated July 29, 1980, for material relating to the
assassination of Prexident Kennedy.®” o '\

Ey request, as the FEIkx knows very well, is of'oarlier date, the meuset repetiticr
of 1t being of 5/22/80,

Tnis request also is ng for "documents pertaining to the assassination.® It
states explicitly that it is, rether, for records pertaining to the FEI's generel
relesses of 12/T7 and 1/78 of assassination records. -

The apparent regson for this newest of the FEi's long series of niszepresentahons'
of my FOIAL requests is to stonewall a request compliance with which will disclose that
the FZI mede deliberate misrepresentations to a federal corrts

Having rewritten my requestim to make it one for JFK psaassindSor records you ther,
according to your letter of the 25th, added it to your stack of recufsts for JFK assassi=
nation requests, where it certainly will be fu:'ther ltonevalled, and to usur% this, .
wassigned (it ) to an employee who 4s familiar with the mateial pertaining tg;:_the

assassination of President Kennedy,! which "are being bandled in chmnolog’catf'{prder.

date of at
based on the/receipt @f FZI Beadquerters.”

Even for you and the FEI the last is & rether tall ene, for you “are noff and never
have "handled in chronological order based on the date of receipt,® I haves ainple
requests of more than 12 years that remain iegnored. I provided a list of these—4n-1976

and they also remain ignored, just about gll of the two dosen of them.
The JFK assassination was 11/22/63 The information 4dncluded within the drstantd

request dates o977 and is not for assassination inforuation. It t}uerefox;e does not

require the imovledge of “Twe ezployee famdliar with aceassination inforzatiorn requestse

ExriBIT F
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The spparent purpose of these mewsst of your shenanigans is to hide the fact that
the FEI, aided by the devotion of the time, effort and cost of mot fewer than six .
Department lavyers, tried unsuccessfglly to deceive and mislead Judge Gesell and to
defraud me ( and the ocountry through me) in Cedo T7-2155. In this newest of your dirty
tricks you have also proven FEI testimony in my Ceds 75-1296, which is still 4in court,
to be‘ﬁ testimony, I believe the same is true of FEI testimony to the Congresse

In 4ts efforts to def@aud me the FEI informed Judge Gesell that it was malding
deposits of ®its general releases throughout the countrye It is to this that my
dnstant request pertains, not to the assassination.

In Code 75-1996 the FEI provided testimony that in response to the interest of
Congressnan Don Edwards and his‘conmittee it bad instituted a first-:-in. first-out
system in which requests were dividged into project end nmon-project mses, This
distinction was size, smalle@ requests being noneprcject. My instant request is a
non_:pmjef:t requeste _ '

The FE2l's testimony is that an initiel seerch was made within 48 hours, to meke
this determination and to be able $o inform the requester of the number of recérds
involved and kheir cost. You heve now written me twice, pex*tas.uinjt}ﬂ.s mevai_iof an
older and ipnored md misrepresented request, without once meeting what is reqtit:rad of
you by the FEI's 1976 testimony 4n Cobs 75-19%. ..

It 48 my understanding of the eize of the FEI's backlog of non-project cases*that
without these dirty tricks you would have come to and pas$ this instant request.

If this is true, as I have every reason to believe it is, then it is quite apparent
that the dishonesties cited above are intended not only to stonewall my request® and to
"stop" me, the explicit FEI détermination of 1967, its own word, but also to prevent
proving that it deliberately misrepresented to Judge Gesell and Judge Green = and the

Congress on more than one occasion.

¥Ween I first made this request, in early 1978, the FEI misrepresented it and deceived

that Court. To accomplish this 4% obtained a false and misleading affidavit from SA Horace

D R e P e T R
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P, Beckwith., He was an ideal selection for his career of false and misleading FOIA { /
affidavits Bécause he was an unindicted co-conspirator in the Pat Yray case and thus |
was very vulnerable. He was nearing retirement and was subject to instant firing and :
other punishmante

Beckwith's sworn misrepresentations include that I did not request what I had
roquesteds It is not until the NEI prevailed on the basis of sworn falsehood and mis-
representation that I renewed the request. As poon as 4t aid prevail, as you very @
well know, I renewed this request in a manner thst eliminated such false pretenses.

4s long as the FEI 4s irmume in such practises 4t can safely zesori to the new
dirty tricks outlined above. |

Of course the cost is great, but then the FEI's carpaign asainst complianee with
the 4ct is based on wasting enormous surs of tax money, as my not inconsiderable ex-
perience leaves without doubte In this it has the by-product of preventing disclosure of
whst can embarrass ite |

Tou, personally, have denonstrated slkills in these areas, You représented in my
Codo 75-226 that I had filed a request and a lawsuit only because I d.idn;t want what
1 aske:‘ﬂbr in the request and included in the oooplaint, Since then thyt casejhas been
renanded for the seoond time, & considerable cost to all parties, thanks to yé.. It is
the first case filed under the amended Act as well as the case over which the:’ifvesti-
gatory files exemption was amended, (This also is to eay that ocontrary to your i;ﬁ.‘t:ec’.
letter the FEI still has not oomplied with my 5/23/66 requeste) - '

I ax £414ng a copy of," this letter as an nppagl, which means that you have again
created artifighl costs and added © a1l backlogse I also ask that you mow process this
non=project request h‘its proper chronological sequance, You received it before the end
of May, three monkhs ago. If you have got yet reached requests of the date of 5/22 I ask
that you énform me of this and whan you expect to reach it, by that date,

rdy ']

Aegcl

o
e
2
i
i
B

T T L PR T P S P R A T4




" . e

L RS i :
LYo, ‘(Thgﬁ.,,irary of Congress .
v b3 ] *a

2 3 Congressional Research Service

> 5 Washington, D.C. 20540

TIAY, QOVINE.YE

December 6, 1977

Clarence M. Kelley . W
Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C. 20535

Dear Mr. Director:

S

[ TR

We would greatly appreciate receiving as soon as possible a
s copy of the F.B.I.'s 80,000 page report entitled, "Thé& Assassination o

of President John F. Kennedy." I understand that the Bureau can B 5
supply the Service one copy of this report at no cost. Our receipt \o

of it would facilitate our continuing assistance to the House Select fﬁ
Committee on Assassinations. i h
A —m—— i;
I
j Please telephone Mr. Stephen A. Langone, head of the Civil Rights |
; section in our Government Division, concerning the transmittal of a y
¥ copy of this report to us. Mr. Langone can be reached on 426-5834. :
H Thank you so much for the Bureau's prompt attention to th%?

request.
v §

&

Expizir G l
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ]
G. Robert Blakey,
Plaintiff,

V. Civil Action Number

81-2194

Department of Justice, et al.,

AT

Defendants.

P P " " o P e P

DEFENDANT FPEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ANSWERS
TO PLAINTIFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES
I, John N, Phillips, being duly sworn, depose and
say as follows:

(1) 1 am a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of

Investigation (FBI), assigned in a supervisory capacity to the

Freedom of Informaticn-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) Section, Records

Management Division, FBI Headquarters (FBIHQ), Washington, D. C.
The statements made herein are based upon my familiarity with
the procedures followed in processing requests for information
received pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) and

upon information furnished to me by other individuals*

FBI, o
(2) In my official capacity I have become nﬁgre of
. plaintiff's various POIA requests which are the subject of

instant litigation. Pursuant to Rule 33 of the Federal Rules !

of Civil Procedure, I am hereby providing the defendant FBI's
'Enswers, objections and/or responses to plaintiff's first set

of interrogatories.

Interrogatory Number 1: What is the actual per page cost of the

FBI of xeroxing documents?
Answer: No analysis of the FBI's cost of xeroxing documents in
response to FOIPA requests has ever bcen conducted. Title 28,

Code of Federal Regulations, Section 16.9 establishes a cost of

EXAHI1BIT e
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10¢ per page for copies of documents sought under the FOIPA.

An analysis of the FBI's operations regarding responses to FOI;A
iequests received at FBIHQ and at FBI Field Offices would havel
to be conducted to ascertain the actual per page cost of xeroxing i
documents xespénsive to FOIPA requests. Such a study’:ould be un-
duly burdensome to conduct and irrelevant as the 10 cents per page

copying cost is established by the Department of Justice, of which

the FBI is a component.

Interrogatory Number 2: Please give a complete breakdown of each

component of the per page cost to the FBI of xeroxing documents.

B
&
I
i

Answer: See response to interrogatory number 1.

Interrogatory Number 3: How may requesters have sought copies of

the FBI files on Lee Harvey Oswald and Jack Ruby sought by plaintiff

in this action?

Answer: The FBI has received eight requests for éhe entire files

regarding Lee Harvey Oswald and Jack Ruby. The FBI has also re-

ceived one hundred fifty nine (159) requests for various documents
concerning the assassination of John F. Kennedy, some of which may
have involved documents in the Lee Harvey Oswald and Jack Ruby
files.

Interrogatory Number 4: Were the records on Lee Har%gy Oswald and

Jack Ruby sought by plaintiff included as part of thé»general

releases of FBI Headquarters records on the assassingtion of President

Kennedy which the FBI made on December 7, 1977 and Jaﬁsgy 18, 19787
Answer: Yes .

Interrogatory Number 5: How many sets of Kennedy assasélnation

records did the FBI produce for the December 7, 1977 and January 8,

41978, releases?

T s e

Answer: Ten

Interrogatory Number 6: Please list each requester who has been

b prsay am

supplied the records sought by plaintiff in this action and state:
a, the date on which the records were supplied; <
b. the number of pages supplied to the requester;
c. the total amount paid by each requester for the copies

received,




Answer: The following eight requesters have received the records
sought by plaintiff: Mr. Harold Weisberg received 58,754 ﬁage;-of
material on January 18, 1978, 40,001 pages of material on Apri1313.
1978 and 21,993 pages of material on January 5, 1979, Mr. Weisberg
did not pay for any of this material pursuant to a court order
dated Janaury 16, 1978, in the case entitled Harold Weisberg v.
Griffin Bell, United States District Court, District of Columbia,
Civil Action Number 77-215S5.

The Associated Press, United Press International, NBC
News, and the Washington Post all received 40,001 pages of
material on December 7, 1977 and 58,754 pages on January 18,

1978 and paid $9060.50 for this material.

Newsday received 40,001 pages of material on December 7,
1977, and paid $4,000.10.

Southern Louisiana University received 40,001 ﬁages on
February 6, 1978 and 58,754 pages on March 1, 1978 at a cost of
$9060.50.

The Library of Congress received 98,755 pages of material
on January 19, 1978, at no charge. This material was provided to
the Library of Congress without charge to assist the House Select
Committee on assassinations investigation into the aséﬁssination
of President John F. Kennedy. %1

As stated in the response to interrogatory égmber 3 there
have been 159 additional requests for various document;@felating to
the Kennedy assassination. The FBI objécts to providing;their
identities and the dates and number of documents supplied to each.
Their identity, number of pages, and dates supplied are irrglevant
‘to the issue of plaintiff's fee waiver, or any other fact at issue
in this litigation, and the reqbirement of their production would
be unduly burdensome for the FBI. .

Interrogatory Number 7: Please list each requester who has received

a wavier or reduction of copying costs for Kennedy assassination
document.
Answer: As stated in response to interrogatory rumber 6 Harold

Weisberg received a waiver of fees for this material pursuant

|
|
|
i
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to a court order dated January 16, 1978, in the case entitled -~
Harold Weisberg v. Griffin Bell, United States District Court, -
District of Columbia, Civil Action Number 77-2155.

The Library of Congress was provided its copies at
no cost so that they would be available to assist the House

o Select Committee on Assassinations investigation of the assassination

of President Kennedy.

Interrogatory Number B8: Please state the total amount received by

the FBI to date for copies of Kennedy assassination records.

Answer: The PBI objects to this question on the grounds that the
amount received by the FBI to date for duplication of the Kennedy
Assassination material is irrelevant to the issue of plaintiff's
fee waiver and would be unduly burdensome on defendant to produce. &
However, except as noted in response to interrogatory number 7, any
requester receiving over 250 pages of material, paid at a rate of
10¢ per page. 1In addition, any individual requesting copies of )
material from the Réading Room prior to February 17, 1981, was
charged at the rate of 10¢ per pége, no matter how many pages were

reguested.

Interrégatory Number 9: What was the total cost to §he FBI of
processing and producing the Kennedy assassination récords re-
leased to the public on December 7, 1977 and Januaryéga, 197872
Answer: A definitive figure as to the Eotal cost téﬁéye FBI of

processing and producing the Kennedy assassination records released

to the public on December 7, 1977 and January 18, 1978 is not

available. A conservative estimate of the cost would be $320,459.

. Interrogatory Number 10: Please supply a breakdown of the figure i

given in response to Interrogatory 9.

Answer: The personnel costs for processihg through November 17,

1977, was $187,644. The personnel costs for processing from

October 1, 1977 to February 28, 1978, were $34,060. The dates

mentioned in this response, though beyond the scope of the
interrogatory, contain the only analysis of the processing ¢
costs available. 1In addition, duplication costs at 10 cents per

e page as allowed by Title 28, Code of Federal Regulations, Section




16.9 are approximately $98,755.
Interrogatory Number 1l: The September 12, 1979, letter of David G. ﬂ

Flanders to plaintiff (complaint Exhibit D) states that "in
balancing the potential public benefit in this instance against
the concomittant expenditure of public funds, we have determined

that under reasonable standards the interests of the general

public appear more likely to be served by the preservation of

public funds®". Please identify:

a. the factors which were considered in weighing "the
potential public benefit®;

b. the "reasonable standards” employed in determining that
the interests of the general public "appear more likely )
to be served by the preservation of public funds"" 13

Answer: No documentation exists as to the factors which were

A A A

considered by FBI in denying plaintiff's request for a fee waiver.
The primary factors in that denial would have been that the ma- -
terial had been previously processed for other requesters, all

of whom (with the exception of Mr. Weisberg) paid, and, secondly,

that the material had already been placed in the "public domain®

pf

through these paid releases in addition to its inclusion in the

FBI's FOIPA Reading Room.

Interrogatory Number 12: The August 21, 1980, 1ette% of‘Thomas H.

Bresson to plaintiff (complaint Exhibit N) states thé;Atwo docu-

ments pertaining to Rogelio Cisneros were referred téybther agencies.

Please identify each docum:nt referred to by datc, FBIE;ile and

! ', p‘“%,;ﬂ@w‘r“p

serial number, and title or caption and state:

a. the agency to which the document was referred;

b. the date of the referral;

Y €. the action taken by the referrant agency, if any.

4
i
b3
a;:‘:
B

Answer: By letter dated April 25, 1978, two documents were

referred to the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA). Document

R

1, serial 105-82555-4270 a Miami airtel to Director, FBI

captioned Lee Harvey Oswald; Document 2, serial 105-82555-4263A

San Juan airtel to Director, FBI captioned Lee Harvey Oswald.
The CIA has not yet made a response to these referrals

and by letter dated Febraury 20,1980, the enclosure behind file

to serial 105-82555-5366 was referred to the Becret Service.

- § =



This document is a Secret Service letter to Mr. J. Lee Rankin .-
dated April 24, 1964, with enclosures. The Secret Service ‘
returned this document stating it could be released in its
entirety. This document was released to the plaintiff by

FBI letter dated November 17, 1981,

Prior to the transmittal of the August 21, 1980, FBI
letter to plaintiff the April 25,1978, letter to the CIA was
counted only as one referral and not as a referral of two
documents. This error was noted in the preparntioh of the
Janaury 31, 1981, FBI letter to plaintiff which contains the
correct number of documents referred; “three®.

Interrogatory Number 13: The January 30, 1981, letter of Thomas H.

Bresson, to plaintiff states that three documents relating to
Rogelio Cisneros were referred to other agencies. Please
identify each of these documents by date, FBI file and serial
number, and title or caption and state:

a, the agency to which the document was referred;

b. the date of the referral;

c. the action taken by the referrant agency, if any.

Answer: See response to interrogatory number 12.

Interrogatory Number 14: What is the hourly wage of ghe FBI

employee who monitors the FBI Reading Room while resqﬁfchers
=

-~

examine FBI documents there? =,

Answer: The annual salary and GS rating of the employéé.monitoring

the FBI's FOIA Reading Room is GS-4, $11,490.

»

Interrogatory Number 15: What is the annual cost to the FBI of

maintaining the FBI Reading Room?

.ﬁnswerx The defendant objects to this question on the grounds
that the cost of maintaining the FBI FOIA keading Room is
irrelevant to any fact at i{ssue in this litigation and, secondly,
that to establish this figuze, ;ﬁvamortlzation study would have
to be conducted regarding building cost, utility cost, maintenance
fees, etc. Buch a study would be unduly burdensome for defendant

to producé.

e A B AR A by e L p R



Interrogatory Number 16: How much money did the FBI spend on

public relations in the years 1977-1980? (Please give a bzeak-?
down of the annual figure). ’
Answer: The defendant objects to this gquestion on the grounds that
the amount of money spent by the FBI on public relations in the
years 1977-1980 is irrelevant to any fact at issue in this
litigation. Secondly, the FBI has no public relations budget
per se. Various facets of the FBI's activities which might

be considered by plaintiff to be “public relations” ,are spread
throughout the various divisions at FBI Headquarters and Field
Offices and, depending upon plaintiff's defintion of ®public
relations,® a detailed analysis of each component division of
FBIHQ and each field office would have to be conducted. The

defendant contends that such an analysis would be unduly burden-

some.
LR
John N. Phillips
Special Agent
Federal Bureau of Investigation
wWashington, D. C.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Vi A \ day of
2 1982,
Aot i e Lo Lot lp i
Notary Public £
. Té
My Commission expires 7.~ ./ . "~ /i}?y// ik "
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4-27€ev. 11-13-85)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Records/Operations Sections .

7 / /P . 10/C
O Name Searching Unit, 4989,/TL# 121
SEEmgereebinit, 4654, T 225
O Special File Room, 5991, TL# 122
O Forward to File Review, 5447, TL# 143
O ention /
eturn to &7 Juritn LY S8 54
4 Supervisor, Room, TL#, Ext.
Scope of Search: (Check One)
O Automated Data Base (ADB)(Individual Born 1962 and After)
O Restricted Search (Active Index - 5 & 20)
O ricted Search (Active & Inactive Index - 5 & 30)
nrestricted (Active & Inactive Index)
Ty[pge/pf/Search Requested: (Check One)
All References (Security & Criminal)
O Security Search

[0 Criminal Search
O Main References Only

Special Instructions: (Check One)

O Exact Name Only (On the Nose)

O Buildup [0 Variations

O Restricted to Locality of ’
Subject /—eelrit Aiaoetle o7 JEL (Do dcdinallon
Birthdate & Place ~z2edeple. '/

Address
wlwlz =
Localities NEENES
Searcher Disle Ee
Ri ___ Date_ 2-%/  initiais Sed | B <2 58
Prod.
FILE NUMBER SERIAL
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

HAROLD WEISBERG and
JAMES H. LESAR,

Plaintiffs,

V. Civil Action No. 86-1547

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,

Defendant.

— ' N e e S e e S

ORDER
This matter having come before the Court on defendant's motion
for summary judgment, and the Court having considered the memoranda
supporting and opposing the motion and the entire record, and it
appearing to the Court that there is no genuine issue as to any
material fact and defendant is entitled to judgment as a matter

of law, it is by the Court, this day of ,

1986,

ORDERED that summary judgment is granted in favor of defendant;

and it is further g

ORDERED that this action is dismissed with prejudice. %

GERHARD A. GESELL
United States District Judge

-
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